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Leroy M Kapp, Trustee of the Leroy M. Kapp Trust dated February 8, 2000, Grantor,

of Oqden, County of Weber, State of Utah, hereby CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to

BRIGHAM CITY CORPORATION, Grantee, at 20 N. Main Street,Brigham City,UT 84302,

for the sum of TEN ($10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the

followingdescribed parcel of land in Box Elder County, State of Utah, to-wit:

A PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH,

RANGE 2 WEST OF THE SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN.

BEGINNING AT GRANTORS NORTHWEST PROPERTY CORNER BEING ON THE

EXISTING EAST RIGHT-0F-WAY LINE OF 1200 WEST STREET LOCATED 1056.06

FEET SOUTH 0014'42" EAST (SOUTH 0040'09" EAST BY RECORD) ALONG THE

WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION AND 33.00 FEET SOUTH 8934'33" EAST (NORTH

9000'00" EAST BY RECORD) FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION

23;

RUNNING THENCE SOUTH 8932'54" EAST (SOUTH 8958'21" EAST BY RECORD)

40.25 FEET ALONG GRANTORS NORTH BOUNDARY LINE TO THE NEW EAST

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 1200 WEST STREET; THENCE SOUTH 0015'29" EAST

238.94 FEET ALONG SAID NEW EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO GRANTORS SOUTH

BOUNDARY LINE; THENCE NORTH 8932'54" WEST (NORTH 8958'21" WEST BY

RECORD) 40.30 FEET ALONG SAID NORTH BOUNDARY LINE TO GRANTORS

SOUTHWEST PROPERTY CORNER BEING ON SAID EXISTING EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY

LINE; THENCE NORTH 0014'42" WEST (NORTH 0040'09" WEST BY RECORD) 238.94

FEET ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 9,623 SQUARE FEET OR 0.221 ACRES.
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WITNESS, the hand of said Grantor, this day of ##^, A.D. 20) ) .

Signed inthe presence of:

STATE OF ) M N e .

) ss. eroy M. Kapp, Trustee

COUNTY OF WEBER )

On the date first above written personally appeared before me,

Leroy M. Kapp, w o, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged to me that they signed the

within and foregoing instrument in accordance with the authority as Trustees given under

the instrument creating said Trust, and that as Trustees they executed the same.

="=. BRANDIMCMILLAN

ot c NOTARYPUBUCSTATEOFUTNf

COMMISSION#683(30

COMM.EXP.05-18-2019

**Trustee of the Leroy M. Kapp Trust dated February 8, 2000
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